# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5711564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JULIEN GAUTROT	07/18/2019
ASA JERLHAGEN	07/12/2019
STEVE WESTALL	07/06/2019
KHAI NGUYEN	08/07/2019
TOM DOWDEN	07/05/2019
REYA SHAMSAH	08/02/2019
MARK BUCKINGHAM	07/08/2019
PRITI ARISCRISNA	07/08/2019
JUDE PULLEN	07/15/2019
PARASKEVI CHRISTOGIANNI	07/08/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TESA SE	
Street Address:	HUGO-KIRCHBERG-STRASSE 1	
City:	NORDERSTEDT	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	22848	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16469739

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-808-0700

**Email:** jkelly@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRISCOE, KURT G. NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN, PA

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 101769-915

PATENT 505664758 REEL: 050331 FRAME: 0411

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW N. PARFOMAK		
ANDREW N. FARFOWAK			
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew N. Parfomak/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 10			
source=101769-915ExecDecAS	Ssnt#page1.tif		
source=101769-915ExecDecAS	Ssnt#page2.tif		
source=101769-915ExecDecAS	source=101769-915ExecDecASsnt#page3.tif		
source=101769-915ExecDecASsnt#page4.tif			
source=101769-915ExecDecAS	source=101769-915ExecDecASsnt#page5.tif		
source=101769-915ExecDecASsnt#page6.tif			
source=101769-915ExecDecASsnt#page7.tif			
source=101769-915ExecDecASsnt#page8.tif			
source=101769-915ExecDecASsnt#page9.tif			

source=101769-915ExecDecASsnt#page10.tif

COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT			
Title of Invention	Silicone Elastomer Composition		
As the below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:		
	ed to:   The above-identified application, or		
	☑ United States application 16/469,739	, filed on <b>June 14, 2019</b> or	
	☐ PCT application number		
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inver	ntion in the application.	
	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is pur e than five (5) years, or both.	nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-ident ment specifically referred to above,	ified application, including the claims, as	
continuation-in-part appl	ty to disclose information which is material to patentability as of ications, material information which became available between international filing date of the continuation-in-part application		
inventor has sold and a Kirchberg-Strasse 1, N legal representatives an States, filed as said ap disclosed in said application filed for United States Legal 2015	ble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are he issigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, uplorderstedt 22848, Germany, a German corporation (hereing disassigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said in application and to the entire right, title and interest in any artion for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuate teters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to tions and any reissue or extension thereof.	into: tesa SE, whose address is Hugo- after named "Assignee"), its successors, evention for Letters Patent of the United and all inventions, whether joint or sole, ation or renewal applications that may be	
I hereby authorize and	d request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of	said Letters Patent to said Assignee.	
to execute any and all necessary oaths, supple application for the reissu	For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.		
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.			
I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.			
And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	NTOR 1010		
Inventor: Julien GAUTR Signature:	Date: 18/0	7 1 1 ]	
	sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inval PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.	ventive entity, must accompany	
una ionn. Ose an addition	at 1 10/00/ALAUT TOTAL TO EACH AUGILIONAL HIVEHUS.		

	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY O APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention	Silicone Elastomer Composition	
As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is direc		
	☑ United States application 16/469,739	, filed on <u>June 14, 2019</u> or
	☐ PCT application number	, filed on
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime	
I hereby acknowledge mprisonment of not me	ge that any willful false statement made in this declaration ore than five (5) years, or both.	in is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
amended by any amer	have reviewed and understand the contents of the abovidment specifically referred to above,	
continuation-in-part ap	tuty to disclose information which is material to patentab plications, material information which became available T international filing date of the continuation-in-part applic	between the filing date of the prior application
For good and valuinventor has sold and Kirchberg-Strasse 1, legal representatives States, filed as said disclosed in said applifiled for United States on the foregoing applied	able consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and ass Norderstedt 22848, Germany, a German corporation and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to application and to the entire right, title and interest in cation for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or cations and any reissue or extension thereof.	are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned signs, unto: tesa SE, whose address is Hugo-(hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, said invention for Letters Patent of the United any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, continuation or renewal applications that may be and to any and all patents that may be granted
I hereby authorize	and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any an	d all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and a necessary oaths, sup application for the reis Assignee, its successor	tion, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, if all United States divisional, continuation and renewal a plemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or extension of any United States Letters Patent that ors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary.	pplications for said invention, and any and all arations or affidavits relating thereto, and any the may be granted upon said application that said y or expedient.
assigns, in the event for the reissue there successors, legal rep and producing evide necessary to obtain s	deration, I further agree upon the request of said Ass of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Pate of, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to resentatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and ince in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon aid Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been here	ent issued thereon or any reissue or application the best of my ability with said Assignee, its executing the Preliminary Statement and giving on such request, any and all affirmative acts proveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal
I hereby bind my	self, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, a d all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other p all force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer here	papers and instruments which may be necessary
And for said consideright, title and interest Assignee, its success executed in connection	lerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successor in said invention or improvement for any and all foreignors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any an with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign	ors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire in countries and agree upon the request of said and all documents that shall be required to be therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR	
Inventor: Asa JER Signature: Asa JER		0+. 2019
Mate: An application da	ta sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the e	AND

ttle of Invention Silico	me Elastomer Composition	
The above-identified applic I believe that I am the origin I hereby acknowledge that	☐ The above-identified application, or ☐ United States application 16/469,739 ☐ PCT application number	s punishable uncer your state of the state o
I acknowledge the duty to continuation-in-part application of the national or PCT intermediate for good and valuable or nventor has sold and assign circhberg-Strasse 1, Norde egal representatives and as States, filed as said application of the foregoing applications in the foregoing applications.	specifically referred to acove, disclose information which is material to patentability ns, material information which became available benational filing date of the continuation-in-part applicat insideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are and by these presents hereby sells and assigned and by these presents hereby sells and assigned to the entire right, title and interest in and to sation and to the entire right, title and interest in and to sation and to the entire right, title and interest in and or Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuations.	as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including furths between the filing date of the prior application re hereby acknowledged, each undersignens, unto: tesa SE, whose address is Hugo preinafter named "Assignee"), its successors aid invention for Letters Parent of the United hy and all inventions, whether joint or solutionally and all patents that may be granted.
For said consideration, I to execute any and all Unit necessary oaths, suppleme application for the reissue or Assignee, its successors, leg For the said consideration assigns, in the event of said for the reissue thereof, becaucessors, legal represents and producing evidence in necessary to obtain said Le	uest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and a pereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its ed States divisional, continuation and renewal appetral oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations of any United States Letters Patent that mal representatives or assigns may deem necessary on, I further agree upon the request of said Assign application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent coming involved in interference, to cooperate to the support thereof. I hereby agree to perform upon their Patent and vest all rights therein hereby convisionally and entirely as the same would have been held.	successors, legal representatives or assigns lications for said invention, and any and a strong or affidavits relating thereto, and an eavy be granted upon said application that sail representatives or expedient.  These its successors, legal representatives or application is seen of any ability with said Assignee is ecuting the Preliminary Statement and given such request, any and all affirmative adveved in said Assignee.
I hereby bind myself, in consideration, any and all ar in order to carry into full force. And for said consideration right, title and interest in said Assignee, its successors, it executed in connection with	DR Date: 674	pers and instruments which may be necessary made, or intended or agreed to be made. I legal representatives and assigns the entire countries and agree upon the request of sail did documents that shall be required to be nerefor, including the prosecution thereof, an oplications and patents in said Assignee, it

	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DES APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND A	
Title of Invention	Silicone Elastomer Composition	
As the below named inv	ventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is direct	cted to:   The above-identified application, or	
	☑ United States application 16/469,739	_, filed on <u>June 14, 2019</u> or
	☐ PCT application number	, filed on
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inver	ntion in the application.
I hereby acknowledge imprisonment of not more	ge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is pur pre than five (5) years, or both.	nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
amended by any amend	have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identi dment specifically referred to above,	**
continuation-in-part app and the national or PCT	uty to disclose information which is material to patentability as o plications, material information which became available betwee Finternational filing date of the continuation-in-part application	en the filing date of the prior application
inventor has sold and a Kirchberg-Strasse 1, N legal representatives ar States, filed as said application filed for United States L on the foregoing application.	able consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are he assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, un Norderstedt 22848, Germany, a German corporation (hereing and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said in application and to the entire right, title and interest in any areation for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuate Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to a ations and any reissue or extension thereof.	after named "Assignee"), its successors, wention for Letters Patent of the United all inventions, whether joint or sole, ation or renewal applications that may be any and all patents that may be granted
I hereby authorize an	nd request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of	said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and all necessary oaths, suppl application for the reissu	on, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its succe Il United States divisional, continuation and renewal application plemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations sue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be rs, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or exp	ons for said invention, and any and all sor affidavits relating thereto, and any e granted upon said application that said
For the said consider assigns, in the event of for the reissue thereof, successors, legal representation producing evidence processory to obtain said	deration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, if said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issues, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the besentatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing ce in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such aid Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed gns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and	its successors, legal representatives or led thereon or any reissue or application ist of my ability with said Assignee, its ing the Preliminary Statement and giving the request, any and all affirmative acts in said Assignee, its successors, legal
consideration, any and a in order to carry into full	elf, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assi all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers a Il force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby mad	and instruments which may be necessary te, or intended or agreed to be made.
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successor executed in connection	erations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign count ors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all or with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor II documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applicates esentatives or assigns.	documents that shall be required to be or, including the prosecution thereof, and
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	/ENTOR	otomia
Inventor: Khai NGU	UYEN Date: 07/0	8/2017
Signature:	Amount	
- (	a sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inv	ventive entity, must accompany
this form. Use an addition	a sneet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including framing the entire involved and PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.	Chart Statey, made assumpting

	ECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN PPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention	Silicone Elastomer Composition	
As the below named inv	ntor, I hereby declare that:	
	ed to: ☐ The above-identified application, or	
	☑ United States application 16/469,739 , filed on June 14, 2019 or	
	☐ PCT application number, filed on	
The above-identified	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledg	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years, or both.	
	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as nent specifically referred to above,	
continuation-in-part app	y to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further cations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application international filing date of the continuation-in-part application	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: tesa SE, whose address is Hugo-Kirchberg-Strasse 1, Norderstedt 22848, Germany, a German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.		
I hereby authorize an	request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.	
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.		
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.		
consideration, any and a	my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary proce and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.	
ight, title and interest in Assignee, its successor executed in connection o execute any and all successors, legal repres		
EGAL NAME OF INVE	ITOR -	
nventor: Tom DOWDEN	Date: 5 July 2019	
Signature:	Carpo Handan	
	heet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany  I PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.	

1	ECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention	Silicone Elastomer Composition	
As the below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is direct	ed to:   The above-identified application, or	
	☑ United States application 16/469,739, filed on June 14, 2019 or	
	□ PCT application number, filed on	
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or e than five (5) years, or both.	
I hereby state that I h amended by any amende	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as ment specifically referred to above,	
continuation-in-part appl	ty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further ications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application international filing date of the continuation-in-part application	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: tesa SE, whose address is Hugo-Kirchberg-Strasse 1, Norderstedt 22848, Germany, a German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.		
I hereby authorize and	d request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.	
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.		
assigns, in the event of s for the reissue thereof, successors, legal repres- and producing evidence necessary to obtain said	ration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its entatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal is as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had	
consideration, any and al	, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further lapplications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary orce and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.	
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors executed in connection w	ations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said invention or improvement for any and all documents that shall be required to be with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its entatives or assigns.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	NTOR , ,	
Inventor: Reva SHA	MSAH Date: 02/68/19	
Signature:	and the second s	
Note: An application data s this form. Use an additiona	sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany of PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.	

•	•	•	OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN BOOK AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention	Silicone Elastomer Com	nposition	
As the below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that	SI ZARIA AMIN'NY BINNY BINNY BINNY MANAGAMPY MANGAMBANA NY TAONA NY T	
· ·	ed to:   The above-ident		
		• • •	, filed on <b>June 14, 2019</b> or
			, filed on
The above-identified a	application was made or au	uthorized to be made by n	ne.
	• •		imed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ment made in this declara	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	ave reviewed and understa ment specifically referred to		bove-identified application, including the claims, as
continuation-in-part appli	ty to disclose information v ications, material informati international filing date of t	ion which became availa	tability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further ble between the filing date of the prior application
inventor has sold and as Kirchberg-Strasse 1, Not legal representatives and States, filed as said applicated filed for United States Legon the foregoing applicated	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: tesa SE, whose address is Hugo-Kirchberg-Strasse 1, Norderstedt 22848, Germany, a German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.		
1			and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.			
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.			
consideration, any and a in order to carry into full t	ull applications, petitions, or force and effect the sale, a	aths, assignments or othersignment and transfer h	, and assign properly to execute without further er papers and instruments which may be necessary hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successor executed in connection	n said invention or improve s, legal representatives of with any and all application documents necessary to	ement for any and all for or assigns to execute ar ns for foreign Letters Pal	ssors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire eign countries and agree upon the request of said by and all documents that shall be required to be tent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and applications and patents in said Assignee, its
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	NTOR		2
Inventor: Mark BUCK		Date: 🗡	July 2019
Signature: Mul			
Note: An application data	<u> </u>	valent), including naming the	ne entire inventive entity, must accompany

	ECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention	Silicone Elastomer Composition
I '	entor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is direct	ed to:  ☐ The above-identified application, or
	☑ United States application 16/469,739 , filed on June 14, 2019 or
	☐ PCT application number, filed on
	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or e than five (5) years, or both.
	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as ment specifically referred to above,
continuation-in-part appli	ty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further ications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application international filing date of the continuation-in-part application
inventor has sold and as Kirchberg-Strasse 1, No legal representatives and States, filed as said applicated filed for United States Legal 2015.	le consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ssigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: tesa SE, whose address is Hugo-orderstedt 22848, Germany, a German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United plication and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, iton for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be attern Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted ions and any reissue or extension thereof.
I hereby authorize and	request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and all necessary oaths, supple application for the reissue	n, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all emental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any error extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.
assigns, in the event of s for the reissue thereof, successors, legal represe and producing evidence necessary to obtain said	ration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its entatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal as as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had
consideration, any and al	, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further lapplications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary orce and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors executed in connection w to execute any and all a successors, legal represe	
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor: Priti ARISC	RISNA Date: 08.07.20/9
Signature: /rihi 🛠	tisaisnu
	sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany

Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.
Attorney Docket No. 101769-915

PATION (37 CER 1 63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto the self-grant and the sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto the self-grant and the self-grant and the self-grant and assigns, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sold, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension of the self-grant and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension of any United States that passes and the self-grant and	Title of invention	Silicone Elastomer Composition
This above-identified application (application, or EU united States application (application) [1,469,739] [1,50], filed on June 14, 2019 or DPCT application number filed on DPCT application on the propriet of the application of the propriet of the application of the propriet of the		
Delieve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.    Delieve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.    I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.    I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.    I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.    I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.    For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unit to take 3E, whose address is Hugo-Kirchtern-Strasse 1. Norderstedt 22848, Germany, a German corporation (hereinafter named 'Assignee'), its successors, ligal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be granted on the foregoing application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications with may be granted on the foregoing applications on the continuation and any and all divisional productions or any and all divisional continuation and any and all orisional productions or administrat		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.  I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material Information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application  For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unit: tess SE, whose address is Hugo- flied for United States and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be granted understand to the continuation and to any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any ricksus or extension thereof.  I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee. For said consideration, I braby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal	This declaration is direct	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original Inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,  I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unic: test 8.28 whose address is https://kirchborg-Strasse 1. Norderstedt 22848, Germany, a German corporation (hereinafter named 'Assignee'), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, legal arepresentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any and all furientions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or confinuation or renewal applications that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension of any and all divisional or confinuation or renewal applications that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension of any and all divisional confinuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental caths or declarations or supplemental declarations or stiff inventio		☑ United States application 16/469,739 , filed on June 14, 2019 or
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.  I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application.  For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto test and assigns, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto test and assigns, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto test and the national formation of the presentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent for the entire right, title and interest in any and all invention, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.  I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.  For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all United States Letters Patent for a redearation or supplication or supplications or affidiative relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application from the re		• •
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,  I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: <a (hereinafter="" (kirchberg-strasse="" 1.="" 1.)="" 22848,="" 7.4="" 8.e.,="" a="" address="" affidavits="" all="" and="" any="" application="" applications="" assignee),="" assignee.="" assigns,="" authorize="" be="" caths="" commissioner="" continuation="" corporation="" declarations="" division="" divisional="" divisional,="" event="" execute="" extension="" for="" german="" germany="" granted="" has="" hereby="" href="mailto:tess.ses.ses.ses.ses.ses.ses.ses.ses.ses&lt;/td&gt;&lt;td&gt;The above-identified&lt;/td&gt;&lt;td&gt;application was made or authorized to be made by me.&lt;/td&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;td&gt;In hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.  I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: tesa SE, whose address is Hugo-Kirchberg-Strasse 1. Norderstedt 22848, Germany, a German corporation (hereinafter named 'Assignee'), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or nerewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.  I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.  For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal application invention that any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.  For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assign&lt;/td&gt;&lt;td&gt;I believe that I am the&lt;/td&gt;&lt;td&gt;original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.&lt;/td&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;td&gt;I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby selfs and assigns, unto: " hugo-kirchberg-strasse="" i="" in="" invention,="" is="" issue="" it="" its="" legal="" letters="" manual="" may="" name="" necessary="" nordersted="" norderstedt="" oaths,="" of="" on="" or="" patent="" patents="" r<="" reissue="" relating="" renewal="" representatives="" request="" said="" states="" successors="" successors,="" supplemental="" td="" tegs="" that="" the="" thereof,="" thereof.="" thereto,="" to="" united="" whose=""><td>imprisonment of not mor</td><td>re than five (5) years, or both.</td></a>	imprisonment of not mor	re than five (5) years, or both.
continuation-in-part applications, material Information which became available between the filing date of the phor application  For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: test SE, whose address is Hugo-Kirchberg-Strasse 1, Nordersteft 22848, Germany, a German corporation (hereinatter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sold soldsoed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.  I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.  For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental caths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application hat said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns and producing evidence in support the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns and producing evidence in support thereof, in hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said	amended by any amend	ment specifically referred to above,
inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: 1268 25, whose address is 19180- Kirchberg-Xresse 1. Nordersteft 22848. Germann, a German corporation (hereinafter named 'Assignee'), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in any and all patents that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.  I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.  For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all patents to the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application from the relissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.  For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing eviden	continuation-in-part app and the national or PCT	lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application international filing date of the continuation-in-part application
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental cables or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.  For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.  I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.  And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any	inventor has sold and a Kirchberg-Strasse 1. N legal representatives ar States, filed as said ap disclosed in said applica filed for United States L on the foregoing applica	designed, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: tesa SE, whose address is Hugo- lorderstedt 22848, Germany, a German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United oplication and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, ation for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be etters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted tions and any reissue or extension thereof.
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.  For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.  I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.  And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any	I hereby authorize an	id request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.  I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.  And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR  Inventor: Jude PULLEN.  Signature:  Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), inc	For said consideration to execute any and all necessary oaths, supplementation for the reissu	on, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all lemental caths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any ue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said
consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.  And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR  Inventor: Jude PULLEN  Date: 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	For the said conside assigns, in the event of for the reissue thereof, successors, legal represent producing evidence necessary to obtain sair representatives or assignot been made.	eration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its sentatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving the in support thereof. I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts id Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had
right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request or said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR  Inventor: Jude PULLEN  Signature:  Date: 15 / 7 / 9  Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany	consideration, any and a in order to carry into full	all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
Inventor: Jude PULLEN  Signature: Date: / / / / /  Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AlA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany	right, title and interest in Assignee, its successor executed in connection to execute any and all	n said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said rs, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and I documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its
Signature:  Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany	LEGAL NAME OF INVI	ENTOR IN / J / J / J
Signature:  Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany	Inventor Jude PULLEN	Date: (5 / † / 19
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AlA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany	Signature: 5	4= :
this form the and disparent Constant form for each additional inventor	3	
HIS TOTH, USE AN AUGMORIANT POPULATION CAUSE CONTROL C	this form. Use an addition	nal PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

	APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTIL APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR	LITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention	Silicone Elastomer Composition	
As the below named inv		
This declaration is direct	ted to:   The above-identified application, or	
		9 , filed on <u>June 14, 2019</u> or
	☐ PCT application number	, filed on
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made	by me.
	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of	• •
imprisonment of not mor	re than five (5) years, or both.	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	nave reviewed and understand the contents of the same of the specifically referred to above,	he above-identified application, including the claims, as
continuation-in-part appl		atentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further vailable between the filing date of the prior application art application
inventor has sold and a Kirchberg-Strasse 1, N legal representatives an States, filed as said applica filed for United States Legon the foregoing application	assigned, and by these presents hereby sells a slorderstedt 22848, Germany, a German corporated assigns, the entire right, title and interest in oplication and to the entire right, title and interestion for Letters Patent, and in any and all division etters Patent for any and all of said inventions, tions and any reissue or extension thereof.	of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned and assigns, unto: tesa SE, whose address is Hugo-oration (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, and to said invention for Letters Patent of the Unitederest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, and or continuation or renewal applications that may be and in and to any and all patents that may be granted
-	•	any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and all necessary oaths, supple application for the reissu	United States divisional, continuation and renemental oaths or declarations or supplemental	ignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, newal applications for said invention, and any and all all declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any tent that may be granted upon said application that said eccessary or expedient.
assigns, in the event of a for the reissue thereof, successors, legal repressand producing evidence necessary to obtain said	said application or any division thereof, or Lette becoming involved in interference, to cooper sentatives or assigns in the matters of preparin e in support thereof, I hereby agree to perfo d Letters Patent and vest all rights therein her	aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or ers Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application rate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its ag and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving orm upon such request, any and all affirmative acts reby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had
consideration, any and a	all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or	tors, and assign properly to execute without further other papers and instruments which may be necessary fer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors executed in connection v	n said invention or improvement for any and all s, legal representatives or assigns to execute with any and all applications for foreign Letters documents necessary to invest title in said for	ccessors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire of foreign countries and agree upon the request of said any and all documents that shall be required to be Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	NTOR	- 0 10 7 10010
Inventor: <u>Paraskevi</u>	i CHRISTOGIANNI Date:	08/07/2013
Signature: <u> </u>	2mostofiami	
	sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including namin	

PATENT REEL: 050331 FRAME: 0422

**RECORDED: 09/10/2019**